APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

VARDHMAN PUBLIC SCHOOL
2131239
71107

MUSSAFFARGANJ, NEAR THE MAK
ELECTRONICS, MIRZAPUR , UTTAR PRADESH -
231001

BABY SABA
MA, BEd
OFFICEVPSMRZ@GMAIL.COM

9792822022

https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents

https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents

https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents

https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL BABY SABA

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 63

PGT 46



TGT 14

PRT 01
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 30:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 2
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 2
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 167 167 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 207 173 83.57

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 8377
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 63 & 70
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 11 &70
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 16
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 16

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://youtu.be/MKGLv2Flajw
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

MAYANK JAIN

BHAWANA SRIVASTAVA

SHWETA GUPTA

RAVINDRA KUMAR DUBEY

JAYA PANDEY

RAHUL KESHARI

ABHAY KUMAR

NISHI SRIVASTAVA

GEETAAGRAHARI

PRADEEP KUMAR GUPTA

KRISHNA KUMAR GUPTA

ASHISH TIWARI

RAJESH SINGH

MUZAMMIL EJAZ

RAJ LAXMI

NEERAJ KUMAR PANDEY

MADHULIKA SINGH

JYOTI MISHRA

SHAILDENDRA PATHAK

PRASHANT BHATT

FAIZAN ALI KHAN

AMIT KUMAR MALVIYA

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PET

OTHER

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

BACHELOR OF
TECHNOLOGY - IEM

BACHELOR OF ART
MASTER OF ART
MASTER OF ART
BACHELOR OF ART
MASTER OF COMMERCE

BACHELOR OF PHYSICAL
EDUCATION

MASTER OF ART
MASTER OF ART
MASTER OF ART
MASTER OF SCIENCE
MASTER OF SCIENCE

BACHELOR OF
ENGINEERING

MASTER OF COMMERCE
MASTER OF ART

MASTER OF SCIENCE
MASTER OF ART

MASTER OF COMMERCE
MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

MASTER OF COMMERCE,
MASTER OF ART
(ECONOMICS)

MASTER OF SCIENCE

MASTER OF COMMERCE



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

NISHA SHARMA

KUNDAN KUMAR

DIVYA SINGH

MONIKA PATWA

KISHAN KUMAR GUPTA

JYOTI AGRAHARI

ANSHU SHARMA

SUMIT JAISWAL

RITIKA SRIVASTAVA

LIPAYEASMIN

DHIRENDRA PRATAP SINGH

RAJESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

BABY RAHIDA

BABY SABA

ARCHANA JAISWAL

FIRDAUS KHANAM

SUNIL KUMAR PAL

ALIMUDDIN

SHALINI GOSWAMI

SHABEENA

MUKESH JAISWAL

RUPALI JAISWAL

ABDUL MAJID

REKHA YADAV

DHARMENDRA KUMAR

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

MASTER OF ART

MASTER OF ART

MASTER OF ART

MASTER OF SCIENCE

MASTERS OF ARTS IN MUSIC

BACHELOR OF ART

MASTER OF COMMERCE

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE

MASTER OF SCIENCE

MASTER OF COMMERCE

MASTER OF SCIENCE

MASTER OF SCIENCE

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE

MASTER OF ART

MASTER OF ART

MASTER OF ART URDU

MASTER OF ART

MASTER OF SCIENCE

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE

MASTER OF COMMERCE

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE,
BACHELOR OF EDUCATION,
DIPLOMA IN ELEMENTARY
EDUCATION, CTET

MASTER OF ART

SENIOR SECONDARY

MASTER OF ART

PRABHAKAR, BACHLOR OF
MUSICIAN



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

KAMLESH KANOUJIA

SUDHANSU SHEKHAR
TRIPATHI

BALARAM YADAV

RASHMI SINGH

BABY HERA

VIMAL KUMAR

ERAM FATIMA

KARISHMA KASERA

SAPNA JAIN

MOHAMMAD ANIS

MANOJ KUMAR KESHARI

VINAY KUMAR SONI

RAJKUMARI DEVI

SUGANA DEVI

LALTI

URMILA DEVI

FARZANA

MALATI

SURAJMANI

SHIBBI

RAVI KUMAR YADAV

NADIRA

NIRMILA DEVI

MANSHA LAL

DAYA SHANKAR

PET

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

BACHELOR OF PHYSICAL
EDUCATION

MASTER OF COMMERCE

MASTER OF SCIENCE

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE,
MASTER OF ART

MASTER OF ART

MASTER OF ART

MASTER OF ART

MASTER OF ART

MASTER OF ART

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA



73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

ISARAR AHAMAD

MOHIT KUMAR GUPTA

SHUBHI VERMA

SUNIDHI AGRASEN

MOHD AAFTAB KHAN

SHRISTY SHAH

PRACHI MAINI

NEHA GUPTA

PANKAJ PANDEY

MANDAVI PANDEY

MANISHA CHAURASIYA

JAGRITI MISHRA

VARTIKA KESARWANI

NITIN TRIPATHI

AASHUTOSH KUMAR
KASERA

KHUSHI SAHU

HINA KESHARI

RESHMA

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

NA

SECONDARY

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
MASTER OF SCIENCE
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
MASTER OF ART

MASTER OF SCIENCE
GRADUATION

MASTER OF ART
(SOCIOLOGY)

MASTER OF ART
(SOCIOLOGY)

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE
BACHELOR OF ART
BACHELOR OF ART

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE

MASTER OF ART

MASTER OF ART
(SOCIOLOGY)

NA



