APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	VARDHMAN PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2131239
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	71107
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MUSSAFFARGANJ, NEAR THE MAK ELECTRONICS, MIRZAPUR, UTTAR PRADESH - 231001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	BABY SABA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, BEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	OFFICEVPSMRZ@GMAIL.COM
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9792822022

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://vpsmrz.com/page/Documents
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	BABY SABA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	63
	PGT	46

	TGT	14
	PRT	01
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	30:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	2
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	2

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	167	167	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8377
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	63 & 70
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	11 & 70
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/MKGLv2Flajw

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MAYANK JAIN	TGT	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY - IEM
2	BHAWANA SRIVASTAVA	PGT	BACHELOR OF ART
3	SHWETA GUPTA	PGT	MASTER OF ART
4	RAVINDRA KUMAR DUBEY	PGT	MASTER OF ART
5	JAYA PANDEY	TGT	BACHELOR OF ART
6	RAHUL KESHARI	PGT	MASTER OF COMMERCE
7	ABHAY KUMAR	PET	BACHELOR OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION
8	NISHI SRIVASTAVA	OTHER	MASTER OF ART
9	GEETA AGRAHARI	PGT	MASTER OF ART
10	PRADEEP KUMAR GUPTA	PGT	MASTER OF ART
11	KRISHNA KUMAR GUPTA	OTHER	MASTER OF SCIENCE
12	ASHISH TIWARI	PGT	MASTER OF SCIENCE
13	RAJESH SINGH	TGT	BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING
14	MUZAMMIL EJAZ	PGT	MASTER OF COMMERCE
15	RAJ LAXMI	PGT	MASTER OF ART
16	NEERAJ KUMAR PANDEY	PGT	MASTER OF SCIENCE
17	MADHULIKA SINGH	PGT	MASTER OF ART
18	JYOTI MISHRA	PGT	MASTER OF COMMERCE
19	SHAILDENDRA PATHAK	PGT	MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY
20	PRASHANT BHATT	PGT	MASTER OF COMMERCE, MASTER OF ART (ECONOMICS)
21	FAIZAN ALI KHAN	PGT	MASTER OF SCIENCE
22	AMIT KUMAR MALVIYA	PGT	MASTER OF COMMERCE

23	NISHA SHARMA	PGT	MASTER OF ART
24	KUNDAN KUMAR	PGT	MASTER OF ART
25	DIVYA SINGH	PGT	MASTER OF ART
26	MONIKA PATWA	PGT	MASTER OF SCIENCE
27	KISHAN KUMAR GUPTA	PGT	MASTERS OF ARTS IN MUSIC
28	JYOTI AGRAHARI	TGT	BACHELOR OF ART
29	ANSHU SHARMA	PGT	MASTER OF COMMERCE
30	SUMIT JAISWAL	TGT	BACHELOR OF COMMERCE
31	RITIKA SRIVASTAVA	PGT	MASTER OF SCIENCE
32	LIPA YEASMIN	PGT	MASTER OF COMMERCE
33	DHIRENDRA PRATAP SINGH	PGT	MASTER OF SCIENCE
34	RAJESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	PGT	MASTER OF SCIENCE
35	BABY RAHIDA	TGT	BACHELOR OF COMMERCE
36	BABY SABA	PRINCIPAL	MASTER OF ART
37	ARCHANA JAISWAL	PGT	MASTER OF ART
38	FIRDAUS KHANAM	PGT	MASTER OF ART URDU
39	SUNIL KUMAR PAL	PGT	MASTER OF ART
40	ALIMUDDIN	PGT	MASTER OF SCIENCE
41	SHALINI GOSWAMI	TGT	BACHELOR OF COMMERCE
42	SHABEENA	PGT	MASTER OF COMMERCE
43	MUKESH JAISWAL	OTHER	BACHELOR OF COMMERCE, BACHELOR OF EDUCATION, DIPLOMA IN ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, CTET
44	RUPALI JAISWAL	PGT	MASTER OF ART
45	ABDUL MAJID	OTHER	SENIOR SECONDARY
46	REKHA YADAV	PGT	MASTER OF ART
47	DHARMENDRA KUMAR	OTHER	PRABHAKAR, BACHLOR OF MUSICIAN

48	KAMLESH KANOUJIA	PET	BACHELOR OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION
49	SUDHANSU SHEKHAR TRIPATHI	PGT	MASTER OF COMMERCE
50	BALARAM YADAV	PGT	MASTER OF SCIENCE
51	RASHMI SINGH	TGT	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
52	BABY HERA	PGT	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE, MASTER OF ART
53	VIMAL KUMAR	PGT	MASTER OF ART
54	ERAM FATIMA	PGT	MASTER OF ART
55	KARISHMA KASERA	PGT	MASTER OF ART
56	SAPNA JAIN	VICE PRINCIPAL	MASTER OF ART
57	MOHAMMAD ANIS	PGT	MASTER OF ART
58	MANOJ KUMAR KESHARI	OTHER	BACHELOR OF COMMERCE
59	VINAY KUMAR SONI	OTHER	NA
60	RAJKUMARI DEVI	OTHER	NA
61	SUGANA DEVI	OTHER	NA
62	LALTI	OTHER	NA
63	URMILA DEVI	OTHER	NA
64	FARZANA	OTHER	NA
65	MALATI	OTHER	NA
66	SURAJMANI	OTHER	NA
67	SHIBBI	OTHER	NA
68	RAVI KUMAR YADAV	OTHER	NA
69	NADIRA	OTHER	NA
70	NIRMILA DEVI	OTHER	NA
71	MANSHA LAL	OTHER	NA
72	DAYA SHANKAR	OTHER	NA

73	ISARAR AHAMAD	OTHER	NA
74	MOHIT KUMAR GUPTA	OTHER	SECONDARY
75	SHUBHI VERMA	TGT	BACHELOR OF COMMERCE
76	SUNIDHI AGRASEN	TGT	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
77	MOHD AAFTAB KHAN	PGT	MASTER OF SCIENCE
78	SHRISTY SHAH	PRT	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
79	PRACHI MAINI	PGT	MASTER OF ART
80	NEHA GUPTA	PGT	MASTER OF SCIENCE
81	PANKAJ PANDEY	TGT	GRADUATION
82	MANDAVI PANDEY	PGT	MASTER OF ART (SOCIOLOGY)
83	MANISHA CHAURASIYA	PGT	MASTER OF ART (SOCIOLOGY)
84	JAGRITI MISHRA	TGT	BACHELOR OF COMMERCE
85	VARTIKA KESARWANI	TGT	BACHELOR OF ART
86	NITIN TRIPATHI	TGT	BACHELOR OF ART
87	AASHUTOSH KUMAR KASERA	OTHER	BACHELOR OF COMMERCE
88	KHUSHI SAHU	OTHER	MASTER OF ART
89	HINA KESHARI	PGT	MASTER OF ART (SOCIOLOGY)
90	RESHMA	OTHER	NA